Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw

We endorse the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition to
Apple Computer, Inc..

132.
131.
130.

129.
128.

127.

126.

125.

124.

123.

122.

Read the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition

P

™

Sign the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition _

Use the Reload button in your web browser to see new signatures

Do you own
an Apple 17-
inch LCD
Name dlspla.y .
experlencmg
the problem
described in
this petition?
christopher
p Yes
avore
Mark Platt  Yes
Ramon L Yes
Martinez
J Babin Yes
Emil Babin Yes
Randall
Yes
Bytwerk
James
Yes
Kaplan
James
) Yes
Knight
Ken

. Yes
Beckenstein

Brian
Moore Yes
Gabriel

es

Fundora

Number
of

affected
displays

one

Comments

The problems I'm having with my 17" Studio Disply are
exactly like those described on the following website:
http://homepage.mac.com/wysz/Studio_Display/. I, too,
paid about $1000.00 for my monitor; I, too, got only about
two years of use out of it- that's $500.00 per year. The
product is niether "better," nor relatively "cheaper;" Mr.
Jobs should make ammends, do the right thing and fix
these. What about a class action suit?

I' about a year from the blinking light...



121.

120.

119.

118.

117.

116.

115.
114.

113.

112.

111.

110.

109.
108.
107.

106.

105.
104.
103.

102.

101.
100.

99.

Tom Ko

Vincent
Steed

Daniel
Smith

John
Ackerman

Alexandru
Scorpan

david
dierker

N. Kossen
Paul Gabel

John Bicht

Jordie van
Haren

Jeanne
Guajardo

Andrew
Sikora

David
Stamm

Mat Danos

Jennifer
Joseph

Jay Kuritz

Sterre van
der Zee

John Smith

melle
broeksma
PC Rule,
Macs Suck
Big Dick!
Jon
Birdseye
Dan Welter

David
Trounstine

Jean-LUC

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

One

one

Failed roughtly after 18 months after purchase. After
repair, it failed again Smonths later.

Has anyone tried to replace the backlight? How many are
there in the 17"? I'm hoping for additional information
from http://www.moniserv.com/.

Serial # N52061 GQKPW

unprintable - I have used Macs exclusively since 1991. 1
suffered throught the MDD noise problems and now this.
Something near the top of Apple stinks.

Please Apple, be reasonable, this way you lose credibility.

SN52061K3KPW

If this monitor problem does not get under control, 1 will
never but an apple monitor again. this is ridiculous.

Apple, the customer is always right. This is bad
business!!!

Apple needs to take responsibility for faulty product!



97.

96.

95.

94.

93.

92.

91.

90.

89.

88.

87.
86.

85.

84.
83.

EVRARD
Benjamin

clough Yes
James

Stefanelli
Scott Perez- Yes
Fox

Lloyd

Gerald Yes
David

Bales Yes
Sumner

Milford Y8
Sumner

Milford '
Guido Henn Yes
Nathan

Cook Yes
Dave

Caplinger Yes
Jason Ott  Yes
Mark

Ellison Yes
Nick Cliffe Yes

Dirk Bolle Yes

Steve Latch No

one

Just like everyone else (approx 2 years)
Very disapointed

Why would I ever buy another Apple Display?

I'm signing again, because I've just remembered that the
first Apple 17" screen I had needed to be replaced for the
same reason. I'm a UK customer and have been quoted
£364.14 by Apple for the repair of this screen. After
reading this petition there is no way I will pay for this
repair and risk it happening again. 17" flatscreens are
available new for as little as £200 now. Hugely
disappointed with Apple.

Bottom half of screen dim. Out of warranty.

21 months old display

I love my Studio Display, and I don't expect a free repair
but more reasonable rates, especially given how common
this problem is becoming, would be apreciated.

Won't be buying another one that's for sure!

Thank God I only bought one - I have a studio full of
regular Mitsubishi multiscan monitors that perform year
after year, faultlessly. I will never buy another flat Mac
monitor.

18 montha old, slightly dimmer in lower half of screen,
flashing light!

View Signatures : 432 382 332 282 232 182 132 82 32

PetitionOnline.com has temporarily disabled the display of email addresses for signatories
who chose to make their address public. We have done this to reduce the spread of harmful
new viruses which harvest email addresses from the web cache of infected computers. This
will also prevent spammers from harvesting email addresses from this site.



The Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition to Apple Computer, Inc. was created by 17-inch Studio
Display Owners and written by Michael Wyszomierski. The petition is hosted here at www.PetitionOnline.com as
a public service. There is no endorsement of this petition, express or implied, by Artifice, Inc. or our sponsors. For
technical support please use our simple Petition Help form.

Send Petition to a Friend - Start a Petition - Privacy - Contributions - Comments and Suggestions

PetitionOnline - DesignCommunity - 3D Designers - Gallery - Architecture Forum - 3D Developers - Games - Search

http://www. PetitionOnline.com/17inchsd/petition. html © 2004 Artifice, Inc. - All Rights Reserved.



