

Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw

We endorse the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition to Apple Computer, Inc..

Read the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition

Sign the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition

Use the Reload button in your web browser to see new signatures

Name	Do you own an Apple 17- inch LCD display experiencing the problem described in this petition?	Number of affected displays	Comments
132. christopher avore	Yes	one	
131. Mark Platt	Yes	1	
130. Ramon L Martinez	Yes	1	
129. J Babin	Yes	1	
128. Emil Babin	Yes	1	
127. Randall Bytwerk	Yes	1	
126. James Kaplan	Yes	1	
125. James Knight	Yes	1	
124. Ken Beckenstein	Yes	1	The problems I'm having with my 17" Studio Disply are exactly like those described on the following website: http://homepage.mac.com/wysz/Studio_Display/. I, too, paid about \$1000.00 for my monitor; I, too, got only about two years of use out of it- that's \$500.00 per year. The product is niether "better," nor relatively "cheaper;" Mr. Jobs should make ammends, do the right thing and fix these. What about a class action suit?
123. Brian Moore	Yes	0	I' about a year from the blinking light
122. Gabriel Fundora	Yes	1	

121. Tom Ko	Yes	1	Failed roughtly after 18 months after purchase. After repair, it failed again 5months later.
120. Vincent Steed	Yes	One	Has anyone tried to replace the backlight? How many are there in the 17"? I'm hoping for additional information from http://www.moniserv.com/.
119. Daniel Smith	Yes		
118. John Ackerman	Yes	1	Serial # N52061GQKPW
117. Alexandru Scorpan	Yes	1	
116. david dierker			
115. N. Kossen	Yes		
114. Paul Gabel	Yes		
113. John Bicht	Yes	1	unprintable - I have used Macs exclusively since 1991. I suffered throught the MDD noise problems and now this. Something near the top of Apple stinks.
112. Jordie van Haren	Yes	1	Please Apple, be reasonable, this way you lose credibility.
111. <mark>Jeanne</mark> Guajardo	Yes	1	
110. Andrew Sikora	Yes	1	
109. David Stamm	Yes	1	SN52061K3KPW
108. Mat Danos	Yes	1	
107. Jennifer Joseph	Yes		If this monitor problem does not get under control, i will never but an apple monitor again. this is ridiculous.
106. Jay Kuritz	Yes	1	Apple, the customer is always right. This is bad business!!!
105. Sterre van der Zee	Yes	1	
104. John Smith	Yes	1	
103. melle broeksma	Yes	2	
PC Rule, 102. Macs Suck Big Dick!	Yes		
101. Jon Birdseye	Yes	1	
100. Dan Welter	Yes		
99. David Trounstine Jean-LUC	Yes	one	Apple needs to take responsibility for faulty product!

	EVRARD					
97.	Benjamin clough	Yes	1			
96.	James Stefanelli	No				
95.	Scott Perez- Fox	Yes	1	Just like everyone else (approx 2 years)		
94.	Lloyd Gerald	Yes	1	Very disapointed		
93.	David Bales	Yes	1	Why would I ever buy another Apple Display?		
92.	Sumner Milford	Yes	1	I'm signing again, because I've just remembered that the first Apple 17" screen I had needed to be replaced for the same reason. I'm a UK customer and have been quoted £364.14 by Apple for the repair of this screen. After reading this petition there is no way I will pay for this repair and risk it happening again. 17" flatscreens are available new for as little as £200 now. Hugely disappointed with Apple.		
91.	Sumner Milford	Yes	1	Bottom half of screen dim. Out of warranty.		
90.	Guido Henn	Yes		21 months old display		
89.	Nathan Cook	Yes	1			
88.	Dave Caplinger	Yes	1	I love my Studio Display, and I don't expect a free repair but more reasonable rates, especially given how common this problem is becoming, would be apreciated.		
87.	Jason Ott	Yes	1			
86.	Mark Ellison	Yes	one	Won't be buying another one that's for sure!		
85.	Nick Cliffe	Yes	1	Thank God I only bought one - I have a studio full of regular Mitsubishi multiscan monitors that perform year after year, faultlessly. I will never buy another flat Mac monitor.		
84.	Dirk Bolle	Yes	1	18 montha old, slightly dimmer in lower half of screen, flashing light!		
83.	Steve Latch	No				
	View Signatures: 432 382 332 282 232 182 132 82 32					

PetitionOnline.com has temporarily disabled the display of email addresses for signatories who chose to make their address public.We have done this to reduce the spread of harmful new viruses which harvest email addresses from the web cache of infected computers. This will also prevent spammers from harvesting email addresses from this site.

The Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition to Apple Computer, Inc. was **created by 17-inch Studio Display Owners and written by Michael Wyszomierski**. The petition is hosted here at www.PetitionOnline.com as a public service. There is no endorsement of this petition, express or implied, by Artifice, Inc. or our sponsors. For technical support please use our simple Petition Help form.

Send Petition to a Friend - Start a Petition - Privacy - Contributions - Comments and Suggestions

PetitionOnline - DesignCommunity - 3D Designers - Gallery - Architecture Forum - 3D Developers - Games - Search

http://www.PetitionOnline.com/17inchsd/petition.html

© 2004 Artifice, Inc. - All Rights Reserved.